# **OFFICIAL NOTICE OF MEETING**

ALL REALTOR<sup>®</sup> members of the NDAR are hereby notified of the Annual General Membership Meeting as follows: Thursday, September 14, 2017 – Ramkota Inn, Aberdeen, SD

### **ELECTION OF OFFICERS**

#### The Election

The election of officers and directors shall be held at the Annual Membership Meeting of the Association. **Date:** Thursday, September 14, 2017; **Time:** 2:15 pm; **Place:** Dakota AB, Ramkota Inn, Aberdeen, SD

#### ARTICLE VIII. Section 1. Nominations Task Force

The Task Force shall nominate at least one candidate for each office and position on the Board of Directors, which is filled by election of the membership. Additional candidates, who must be members in good standing, may be placed into nominations by submitting a nominating petition, provided by the Association that contains signatures of at least 50 members in good standing. Such petitions must be received at the Association office no later than 45 days before the election.

Nominations by the Nominating Committee and by petitions shall be disseminated to the general membership at least 30 days prior to the election. The election is held during the Annual Membership Meeting of the Association.

As the need should arise, the Task Force shall additionally nominate candidates for the position of Director to the National Association of REALTORS®.

#### ARTICLE VI. Section 1. Annual Membership Meeting

The Association shall have an Annual Membership Meeting for its Members in the month of September at a time and place as has been designated by the Board of Directors. The meeting will always be held in conjunction with the Annual Convention of the Association. Members, as listed in Article II, Section 1, B, C, and D, and who are considered to be in good standing per Article III, Section 3, are entitled to fully participate and vote on all matters which come before the Annual Membership Meeting without any further restriction as to qualifications.

#### Section 1(A). Voting procedures for REALTOR<sup>®</sup> Members. Voting in Person

REALTOR<sup>®</sup> and REALTOR<sup>®</sup> Associate members who are present at the annual or special membership meeting and who are members in good standing (Article III Section 3) shall be entitled to vote at such meetings.

#### Absentee Voting

REALTORS<sup>®</sup> and REALTOR<sup>®</sup> Associates who are members in good standing (Article III, Section 3) and who are not present at the annual or special membership meeting may vote by absentee ballot. Absentee ballots will be published to members by the Association with descriptions of the substance of any proposals at least 30 days prior to a membership meeting.

#### Section 1(B). Absentee Ballots

Absentee ballots must be received by the Association office 10 days prior to the annual membership meeting.

#### **2017 ABSENTEE VOTING BALLOT**

Any REALTOR<sup>®</sup> member who will <u>not</u> be able to attend the General Membership Meeting on September 14, 2017 at 2:15 pm at the Ramkota Inn, Aberdeen, SD may vote by Absentee Ballot. A vote on these candidates is scheduled at this time. ALL ABSENTEE BALLOTS MUST BE <u>RECEIVED</u> AT THE NDAR OFFICE NO LATER THAN <u>SEPTEMBER 4, 2017</u>.

## **NDAR Election of Officers:**

The Nominating Committee places in nomination the following REALTORS®:

**For President:** 
□ Ben Schroeder (automatically advances to President via last year's election)

**For President Elect:** 

Amy Hullet

For Vice President: Dill Kjorstad

I hereby certify that I am a REALTOR<sup>®</sup> in good standing.



Print Name

Local Board

Signature

Date

**Ballots must be received at the NDAR Office** <u>no later than</u> September 4, 2017. NDAR ◊ 318 W Apollo Ave ◊ Bismarck, ND 58503-1404 ◊ Phone: 800-279-2361 ◊ Fax: 866-665-1011 ◊ e-mail: <u>info@ndrealtors.com</u>